

GAHC010022652026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/712/2026

DIPAK SARMA
S/O JAGDISH CHANDRA SARMA, H.NO. 6, A.K. DEV ROAD, MILAN PATH,
FATASHIL AMBARI, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM- 781025

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL SECRETARY TO
THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, PUBLIC WORKS (ROADS) DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THEE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (ROADS)
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781003

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWRD
NALBARI DISTRICT TERRITORIAL ROAD
NALBARI
ASSAM-78133

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD S HOQUE,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, PWD ROAD, MR. M DEKA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 20.02.2026

Mr. K.N. Choudhury, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. S. Hoque, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Additional Advocate General, Assam are present.

As sought for by the learned counsel for the parties, list the case on 23.02.2026 along with W.P.[C] no. 948/2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant