

GAHC010032872026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/948/2026

DIPAK SARMA
S/O JAGDISH CHANDRA SARMA, H. NO. 6, A.K. DEV ROAD, MILAN PATH,
FATASIL AMBARI, DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM - 781025

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL SECRETARY TO
THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, PUBLIC WORKS (ROADS) DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (ROADS)
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781003

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWRD
NALBARI DISTRICT TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION
NALBARI
ASSAM- 78133

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD S HOQUE, MR. M DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, PWD ROAD,

Linked Case : **WP(C)/712/2026**

DIPAK SARMA
S/O JAGDISH CHANDRA SARMA
H.NO. 6
A.K. DEV ROAD

MILAN PATH
FATASHIL AMBARI
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM- 781025

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PUBLIC WORKS (ROADS) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

2:THEE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (ROADS)
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781003

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWRD
NALBARI DISTRICT TERRITORIAL ROAD
NALBARI
ASSAM-781335

Advocate for : MD S HOQUE
Advocate for : SC
PWD ROAD appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

16.07.2026

Heard Shri K. N. Choudhury, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner assisted by Shri S. Hoque, learned counsel. Also heard Shri B. Gogoi, learned AAG representing the Public Works Department.

Pursuant to the earlier orders, Shri Gogoi, the learned AAG has submitted that no separate file exist for the Government and whatever papers were

available, copies of the same have been placed before this Court with an index.

Hearing is concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant